

July 17th 2024

6:30 PM - ZOOM ONLY

CITY OF MOSIER PUBLIC MTG NOTICE

The Mosier City Council will hold a public hearing on the proposed sale of an approximately 0.11-acre parcel of City-owned real property at 208 Washington Street. The Council proposes to sell the property for commercial use/open space, because the property no longer serves the purpose for which it was acquired and a sale will be the most beneficial use. The hearing will be held on May 15, 2024, at 6:30pm, on Zoom. The Zoom link may be found on the City's website, https://cityofmosier.com/, or by e-mailing jayme.bennett@cityofmosier.com.

ZOOM LINK INFORMATION

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2829710099?pwd=R1o5RUNSZDI5L2NUNmZ4SkhnV2FSQT09

Meeting ID: 282 971 0099

PASSCODE: 97040

I	6:30 PM	Call to Order: Mayor Witt Anderson
П		Agenda Corrections or Additions/ ANNOUNCEMENTS:
Ш		Business from the Audience - This is for Mosier residents and anyone else to express concerns, needs, or opportunities. Please keep your comments succinct and under two minutes. You may bring in written materials for Committee and Staff to review. The Facilitator can assign the issue to a future Committee, or to an appropriate staff member. Please realize that we cannot always offer a response immediately but will give the matter due consideration. We encourage the participation of all stakeholders in our community.
IV		Approval of MTG MINS
1.	6:35	Resolution for Transportation Growth Management: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOSIER AGREEING TO SUBMIT A LETTER OF INTEREST TO THE STATE OF OREGON'S TRANSPORTATION AND GROWTH ASSISTANCE PROGRAM, PARKING REFORM AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION, TO CONDUCT A PARKING STUDY IN THE CITY OF MOSIER.
		Relevant adopted docs on website for background: Vision Plan, Transportation System Plan Dan Mahr – Government Relations Consulting for City of Mosier 10 MINS
2.	6:45	Update on Intergovernmental Agreement with Hood River to expand scope: City Manager Wastewater Treatment Operations Temporary Measures: City Manager
3.	7:00	Consultant Staff Allocations- Overview to Council on project vs general consulting, scope of work and reporting: City Staff
4.	7:15	Joint Use Facility (JUF)/Mosier Center (MC) – Update from Mayor Anderson on JUF project and next steps Any other project updates- staff
5.	7:45	AARP – Mosier enrollment in aging-friendly communities in Oregon program – Staff
6.	7:50	Announcements/Adjourn

CITY OF MOSIER

RESOLUTION NO. [XX-2024]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOSIER AGREEING TO SUBMIT A LETTER OF INTEREST TO THE STATE OF OREGON'S TRANSPORTATION AND GROWTH ASSISTANCE PROGRAM, PARKING REFORM AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION, TO CONDUCT A PARKING STUDY IN THE CITY OF MOSIER.

WHEREAS, the City of Mosier recognizes the importance of effective transportation and parking management in fostering a vibrant and sustainable community; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mosier acknowledges the increasing need to address parking challenges and enhance mobility for residents, businesses, and visitors; and

WHEREAS, the State of Oregon's Transportation and Growth Management (TGM) program offers support and resources for local governments to plan and implement transportation and land use improvements that promote livable communities; and

WHEREAS, a comprehensive parking study is essential to understanding current and future parking needs, identifying strategies to optimize parking resources, and supporting the City's overall transportation and growth management goals; and

WHEREAS, exploring the TGM program aligns with the City's commitment to sustainable development, economic vitality, and improved quality of life for all residents;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mosier, as

follows:

1. The City Council agrees to engage the State of Oregon's Transportation and

Growth Management (TGM) program for the purpose of conducting a parking

study in the City of Mosier.

2. The City Council directs city staff to draft a letter of interest to submit to TGM

program staff, and gather letters of support from local stakeholders.

3. The City Council encourages community involvement and input throughout

the exploration process to ensure that the parking study reflects the needs

and priorities of Mosier's residents, businesses, and visitors.

4. The City Council will consider the findings and recommendations of the

parking study and take appropriate actions deemed beneficial by City Council

and Administration.

5. This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption

by the City Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mosier this 20th of June,

2024, by the following vote:

AYES: [List of Council Members in Favor]

NOES: [List of Council Members Opposed]

ABSENT: [List of Council Members Absent]

ABSTAIN: [List of Council Members Abstaining]